
#58153 DAYTONA THUNDER
Scale: 1:10

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: 2WD

PART# DESCRIPTION
7805036-D Body
9335087 Chassis
0005390-D A Parts (A1-A6)
50387-D RD Front Arm Set (B1-B5)
0005371 C Parts (C1-C4)
9005327 D Parts (D1-D10)
0005391  *1 E Parts (E1-E5)
0115065 P Parts (P1-P7)
0225041-D W Parts (W1-W3)
50399-D RD Spoke Wheel Set (4430F/ 4445R)
50415 RD 4432 Front Sponge Tire Set (2 pcs.)

(w/ Double Sided Tape “Narrow”)
50398 RD 4445 Rear Sponge Tire Set (2 pcs.)

(w/ Double Sided Tape “Wide”)
9465532-D Screw Bag A (BA1-BA6)
9465373 Screw Bag B (BB1-BB7)
9465374 Screw Bag C (BC1-BC6)
9465533-D Screw Bag D (BD1-BD5)
9405637 Damper Bag (BE1-BE7, BF1-BF6, Damper Oil)
50388 RD Differential Ball & Plate Set (BF1-BF6)
53104 RD 0.4 Spur Gear Set (BG1 & BG2)
9405636 Shaft Bag (BS1-BS6)
9415142-D Tool Bag (BT1-BT3, Grease...etc.)
53101 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (SA1, 21T)
4305259 Motor Plate (SA2)
50409 RD Diff Joint Set (SA3 & SA7)
5005032 Rear Coil Spring (SA4)
53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (SA5 x2)
3485036 Rear Shaft (SA6)
50395 RD Front Upright Set (SA8 x2)
50406-D RD 70T Plastic Gear Set (SG1-SG4)
4005031 T-bar 
9805375 Front & Rear Plate Bag 
53001-D Dynatech 01R Motor
9805518 Motor Brush (2 pcs.)
9805330 Motor Front Cap Screw (2 pcs.)
9805384 Motor Brush Spring (2 pcs.)
6095003 Antenna Pipe
9495210-D Sticker & Masking Seal
9405634 Speed Controller Bag

Resistor x1 Speed Controller x1
Resistor Cover x1 Resistor Plate x1
Speed Control Rod x1 Switch Lubricant x1
3x6mm Screw x1 Servo Stay x1
2mm Washer x1 2x8mm Screw x1
3mm Washer x4 3x8mm Tapping Screw x7

1055628 Instructions

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BD1 x4)
50170 Nylon Band Set
50171 Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape
50197 Snap Pin Set (BT2 x10, BT3 x5)
50380 E-Ring Set 

50389 RD 4430 Front Sponge Tire Set (2 pcs.)
50397 RD 4428 Front Sponge Tire Set (2 pcs.)
50411-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Red)
50412-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Yellow)
50413-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Green)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (BD1 x10)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BB6 x10)
50578 3x10mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BB3 x10)
50586 3mm Washer (BA5 x15)
50588 2mm E-Ring (BD4 x15)
50597 Damper O-Ring (Red) (BE3 x10)
50633 4mm Adjuster (BE1 x6)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
53025 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200,#300)
53026 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#400,#500) 
53027 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#600,#700)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.) 
53042 Ball Diff Grease
53044-D Dynatech 02H Motor
53051-D Dynatech 02H Brush Set
53062 7010W Rotor for Dynatech 02H Motor
53063 12T, 13T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set
53066 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (3 pcs.)
53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
53090 RD Tire Cap
53097 4x42mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (BC1 x4)
53102 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (22T, 23T)
53103 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (24T, 25T)
53106 RD Aluminum Motor Mount
53116 RD 6mm Carbon Rear Shaft
53119 RD Special King Pin Set
53124 3mm Tungsten-Carbide Diff Ball Set
53132-D Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipe (4 pcs.)
53136 One-Piece Ball Thrust Bearing
53154 Acto-Power Formula Motor
53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
53183-D Formula Car Aluminum Heat Sink Motor Mount
53184 RD Tire Cap (Soft)

*1  Requires 2 sets for a car.

D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA


